

FOI 55/2015

REQUEST AND RESPONSE

Further to your request for information submitted on 23 January, please find below the answers to your questions:-

Q1. Do you look after your own IT or is it outsourced?

The council outsourced its IT service in 1993 and is currently in Year 11 of a 12 year contract.

Q2. How much did you pay in last financial year for software licenses?

The council paid circa £40,000 for its Microsoft Enterprise Agreement. If you require further information please clarify which software as this information will take longer to collate.

Q3. How many computers users do you have?

475

Q4. When do you need to renew the contract with Microsoft for software licenses? January 2015

What was the value of your last contract? As above circa £40,000. A new 3 year subscription based agreement has just been agreed and signed.

Q5. Do you currently measure software usage versus the number of licenses purchased? No If so what is used for software usage metering? n/a

Q6. Do you use a software asset management tool? No

Q7. Please also provide details of IT Contracts Managers and any person(s) involved in IT Software procurement.

John Higgins (jhiggins@tendringdc.gov.uk) ; Judy Barker (jbarker@tendringdc.gov.uk) ; Sam Wright (swright@tendringdc.gov.uk).